OCT 2 3 2001 B

(Rev. 03/01)

10-29-2001



101889979

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	iterits and Trademaiks.	rease record the at	lacried original docu	ments or copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Silicon Valley Bank		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Cygnus, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Address:400 Penobscot Drive Street Address:400 Penobscot Drive City:Redwood City StateCalliforniazip:94063		
Other <u>Unknown</u>		Individual	(s) citizenship	100 A - A
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No		Association		
		General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	<b>7</b>	<del></del>	•	
	Merger	Corporation	on-State Dela	ware
Security Agreement Change of Name			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	101
Other Release of Security Interest  Execution Date: October 9, 2001		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes   No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
		Additional name(	s) & address( es) attach	ed? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umber(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademar	k Registration No.	(s)
		2,033,305 1,748,089		
	Additional number(s) at	I ttached <b>□</b> Yes	XX No	
5. Name and address of party to whom o		6. Total numbe	r of applications a	nd 2
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:		
Name: Stephanie K. Wade				(5.00
Internal Address: Dickstein Shapiro Morin		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00		
& Oshinsky LLP		X Enclosed		
d OSHTHON, TE		Author	ized to be charged	d to deposit account
		8. Deposit acc	ount number	
Street Address: 2101 L Street, N	l.W.	O. Deposit acc	Jan Halliout.	
Suite 400				
City: Washington State: DC	Zip:	(Attach duplica	te copy of this page	if paying by deposit accou
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and beautiful and beautiful and beautiful and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and beautiful and signature.	lief the foregoing info	rmation is true and	d correct and any	attached copy is a true
To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	act, the lolegoing into	1 - 11		0/03/04
Stephanie K. Wade	Allen	land Ma	de	10/23/01
DBYRNE Name of Person Signing	1	Signature Date		
I BOWNED AGE KNOWN TO A SECOND				

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Cygnus, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated, April 30, 1998, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 1998, Reel 1742, Frame 0111.

Dated: October 9, 2001

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Title:

h:\doca\ipagrmts\3releasc

NO. 8339 P. 5

**RECORDED: 10/23/2001** 

OCT 14, 2001 2:08PM **LOSO EDWARE** 

REEL: 2390 FRAME: 0297